

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 178 of 2020

Dinanath Hazam	-----				Petitioner
	Versus				
Motho Hazam & Others					Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rohit Roy, Advocate
Ms. Apurwa Pathak, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties :

Oral Order

03/ Dated : 21.11.2022

On the prayer of learned counsel on behalf of petitioner, one week's time is allowed to remove the surviving defects, failing which instant civil miscellaneous petition shall stand rejected without further reference to the Bench.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)