

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C. M. P. No.178 of 2020

Dinanath Hazam

.... .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Motho Hazam & Ors.

.. ... Opp. Party(s)

.....

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vibhor Mayank, Advocate

For the Opp. Party(s) :

.....

05/ 12.12.2022. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file copy of the plaint and written statement.

Accordingly, list this case on 03.01.2023 under the appropriate heading.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/