

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 178 of 2020

Dinananth Hazam		Petitioner
Versus		
Motho Hazam and others		Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vibhor Mayank, Advocate
For the O.P. Nos. 2 to 4 , 6 to 8 and 10: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

.....
14/Dated: 13/01/2025

By order dated 21.07.2023 notices were directed to be issued upon the opposite parties.

2. Mr. Manish Kumar, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of O.P. Nos. 2 to 4 , 6 to 8 and 10. Notices upon the O.P. Nos. 12, 16, 17, 18, 19, 25, 43, 49 as per office note are deemed to be validly served.

3. Notice upon O.P. Nos. 11, 33, 35 and 44 are unserved.

4. Issue notice upon the opposite parties who have not been served notice as yet under registered cover with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

5. Office note further suggests that O.P. Nos. 1, 22, 28, 30, 40, 45 and 50 have left for their heavenly abode.

6. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that two weeks time may kindly be allowed for taking appropriate step with regard to opposite parties who have left for their heavenly abode.

7. Time, as prayed for, is allowed.

8. Let it appear on 24.02.2025.

9. Till the next date interim order dated 21.07.2023 shall remain in force.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)