

Dinanath Hazam	-----	...		Petitioner
	Versus			
Lilawati Devi and Ors.		...		Opp. Parties

For the Petitioner : Mr. Roshan Kr. Singh, Advocate
For the OP No. 2-4, 6-8, 10 : Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

16 / Dated : 13.08.2025

Under the circumstance, the notices are declared to be validly served on them.

With respect to opposite party no. 22(a), as per the report, he has died during pendency of the civil misc. petition.

Therefore, the petitioner/appellant is directed to take appropriate steps with regard to substitution.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of opposite party nos. 2-4, 6-8 and 10 which is accepted.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)