

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.M.P. No. 178 of 2020

Dinanath Hazam	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
Lilawati Devi and Ors.	...		Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Roshan Kr. Singh, Advocate
For the O.P. Nos.2-4, 6-8,10	:	Mr. Akash Deep, Advocate.

17/Dated: 20.12.2025

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of opposite party No. 22 (a) as mentioned in paragraph 5 of I.A. No. 11903 of 2025, for which requisites, etc. through speed post with A/D as also by ordinary process must be filed within one week, returnable within four weeks.

Let steps for fresh service of notice upon opposite party No. 1(b) be also taken within one week, returnable within four weeks.

List on 30.01.2026.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

20.12.2025

APK/VK