

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 178 of 2020

Dinanath Hazam

..... **Petitioner**

Vrs.

Lilawati Devi & others

.....

Opposite Party(s)

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Tarun Kr. Mahto, Advocate

For the O.P.s : Mr. Akash Deep, Advocate

18/04.02.2026 On being asked as to whether substitution petition has been allowed in the pending proceeding in the Court below or not, learned counsel for the petitioner is not able to answer.

2. It seems that petitioner is only interested in continuation of the stay.

3. In that view of the matter, the interim stay granted to the petitioner vide order dated 21.07.2023 stands vacated.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

04.02.2026
A. Mohanty
Uploaded

____/____/2026